
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3197
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2005
HIV CASES IN DELHI POLICE
Rana Shri Rabindra Kumar;Singh Shri Ganesh Prasad

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the cases of HIV/AIDS are on the increase in the Delhi Police in the recent past;

(b) if so, the factors responsible therefor;

(c) whether any system exists with the Delhi Police to detect the HIV/AIDS affected patients in force;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the remedial steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI S. REGUPATHY)

(a)&(b): No, Sir.

(c)to(e): The step taken by Delhi Police in this direction include annual health check up of all the police personnel; conducting regular classes to sensitize the personnel about HIV infection/AIDS; organizing HIV/AIDS-awareness workshops by Delhi AIDS Control Society in different districts/units; etc.
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